5.05
Präzis.
5
 Dimensions Adjustment Kv- Flow Connection Pressure Order Preis
 A B C  value rate thread range number
 mm mm mm by (m³/h) m³/h*1 l/min*1 G bar  €
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
D
R216-…P
A
B
C
Order example:
R216-02E
R216-03FP
for panel mounting
R216-02F
*1 at 7 bar supply pressure and 3 bar outlet pressure *2 01 = 0…1 bar, 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar
 non-relieving without relieving function  R216-0 . . K + 2,60
 NPT connection thread (not for G3⁄8 with T-handle)  R216-0 . . N +10,00
 free of oil and grease specially cleaned R216-0 . . L +21,00
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
 108 162 32 T-handle 0.39 42 700 G1/4 0.01 … 0.6 R216-02E 95,00
         0.01 … 1.6 R216-02F 95,00
         0.01 … 3.5 R216-02H 95,00
     0.42 45 750 G3⁄8 0.01 … 0.6 R216-03E 95,00
         0.01 … 1.6 R216-03F 95,00
         0.01 … 3.5 R216-03H 95,00
 108 162 32 handwheel 0.39 42 700 G1/4 0.01 … 0.6 R216-02EP 119,00
    for panel mounting     0.01 … 1.6 R216-02FP 119,00
         0.01 … 3.5 R216-02HP 119,00
     0.42 45 750 G3⁄8 0.01 … 0.6 R216-03EP 119,00
         0.01 … 1.6 R216-03FP 119,00
         0.01 … 3.5 R216-03HP 119,00
 Precision pressure regulator R216supply pressure max. 21 bar, relieving,
without constant bleed
G1/4 and G3⁄8
750 l/min